502261014 03/11/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Craig F. Morris	03/06/2013
Arthur D. Bettge	03/04/2013
Stephen R. Delwiche	03/04/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The United States of America, as represented by the Secretary of Agriculture	
Street Address:	1400 Independence Avenue SW	
City:	Washington	
State/Country:	DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA	
Postal Code:	20250	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13792865

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3096816688

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 301-504-6629

Email: Sheri.Whitehurst@ars.usda.gov

Correspondent Name: USDA, ARS, OTT
Address Line 1: 5601 SUNNYSIDE AVE

Address Line 2: RM 4-1159

Address Line 4: BELTSVILLE, MARYLAND 20705-5131

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0090.10
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sheri Whitehurst

Total Attachments: 2

source=0090.10 USDA Executed Assignment#page1.tif source=0090.10 USDA Executed Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 029961 FRAME: 0518 CH \$40.00 1379

502261014

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Craig F. Morris, Arthur D. Bettge and Stephen R. Delwiche, residing at 220 S.E. Derby Street, Pullman, Washington 99163; 1249 Highland, Moscow, Idaho 83843; and 17 Park Drive, Baltimore, Maryland 21228; respectively, having invented an improvement "Method and Apparatus for Measuring Protein Quality" for which we have made application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed concurrently herewith and identified as Department of Agriculture Case No. 0090.10;

WHEREAS, the WORLDWIDE patent rights in our share of said invention are assignable to the United States by virtue of our having made the invention while in the employ of the United States Department of Agriculture and/or under applicable law and regulations of the United States Department of Agriculture which render the patent rights so assignable; and

WHEREAS, the United States, as represented by the Secretary of Agriculture, is desirous of acquiring an assignment of said patent rights;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of these premises, we hereby assign said WORLDWIDE patent rights to the United States of America, as represented by the Secretary of Agriculture.

Crain J. Warm	6 Mar 13
CRAIG F. MORRIS	Date
ARTHUR D. BETTGE	3/4/13 Date
STEPHEN R. DELWICHE	Date

Rev. 04/2012

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, we, Craig F. Morris, Arthur D. Bettge and Stephen R. Delwiche, residing at 220 S.E. Derby Street, Pullman, Washington 99163; 1249 Highland, Moscow, Idaho 83843; and 17 Park Drive, Baltimore, Maryland 21228; respectively, having invented an improvement "Method and Apparatus for Measuring Protein Quality" for which we have made application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed concurrently herewith and identified as Department of Agriculture Case No. 0090.10;

WHEREAS, the WORLDWIDE patent rights in our share of said invention are assignable to the United States by virtue of our having made the invention while in the employ of the United States Department of Agriculture and/or under applicable law and regulations of the United States Department of Agriculture which render the patent rights so assignable; and

WHEREAS, the United States, as represented by the Secretary of Agriculture, is desirous of acquiring an assignment of said patent rights;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of these premises, we hereby assign said WORLDWIDE patent rights to the United States of America, as represented by the Secretary of Agriculture.

CRAIG F. MORRIS	Date
ARTHUR D. BETTGE	Date
	3/4/2013
STEPHEN'R. DELWICHE	Date

Rev. 04/2012

USDA Docket No. 0090.10